ADAMAWA STATE MINISTRY OF RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE
AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, YOLA.

DETAIL OF PROJECTS/CONTRACTS AWARDED
FROM MAY 2007 TO DATE

"leenm G?-_VE—RNORS' FORUM |
_. '-'BRA'LJ SUBMITTED TO:

NIGERIA GOVERNORS FORUM (NGF)/APRM




A W ¥ T W W VIRLPTIGD Cull @49 L A4 AN

‘-., o z Ry AT § s 2 Ealsalnh S 2 ol “‘ T™ AT v'-\rrwh 2 pmg-\ygﬂmf. TATY A AT MR wr-v\ Y Y‘m'T'F‘:! FYATIY I Y MMM rTRTY
ﬁ"/ ADAMA . . J;M'n._a Aiia aniand A ANU/G R ORay SRlNAS SONSLIvAIva i A A B RAAIY BIdINA AvilulS K.

g - PROJECTS AWARDED FROM MAY 2007 TO DATE
A.RURAL ELECTRIFICATION

#

S/N :gfl; PROJECT TITLE LOCATION | CONTRACT SUM(N) | AMOUNT PAID(N) BALANCE OPFRV?lgg'lE(sf/o REMARK

1 2 Electrification of Fufore LGA 116,200,305.00 116,200,305.00 - 100% Completed and
Clkito,Muninga & Hooked to the Grid
Filingo

2 2 Electrification of Wagga | Madagali LGA | 71,854,554.43 71,854,554.43 - 100% Completed and
Mangoro, & Wagga Hooked to the Grid
Lawan

2 Electrification of Dalehi, | Mayo-Belwa 85,673,334.91 85,673,334.91 NIL 100% Hooked to National

Mbilla & Wuro Hesso LGA Grid

4 | 2 Extension of electricity | Hong LGA 45,150,934.19 45,150,934.19 NIL 100% Completed and
supply to Shuwa/Kala'a Hooked to the Grid

5 2 Electrification of Mubi South 69,454,472.48 69,454,472.48 NIL 100% Completed and
Munduva/Muvur LGA Hooked to the Grid
villages

6 2 Electrification of Hong LGA 39,510,004.45 39,510,004.45 NIL 100% Completed and
Gundulmiya - Hooked to the Grid

7 2 Rehabilitation of Mayo- | Mayo-Belwa 67,848,3. 0 67,848,350.00 NIL 100% Completed and
Belwa Town LGA Hooked to the Grid
Distribution Network &
Transformer sub
stations.

8 2 Electrification of Gunda | Guyuk LGA 73,896,522.22 73,896,522.22 NIL 100% Completed and
and Lokoro Hooked to the Grid

5 < CAGGISIGN OF SORY | eud | 24,613,495.00 [ 24,613,495.00 | NIL 1.100% ey
dedicated feeder to ‘
Army Barrack E

{
3
et




Extension of 33KV Yola 18,400,000.00 ’A 18,400,000.00 NIL 100% Completed

Y dedicated feeder to Alr :

: Force Base ‘
i1 Electrification of Tola Mayo/Belwa 63,099,354.01 63,099,354.01 NIL 100% Completed Hooked to
' ! National Grid

12 Electrification of Michika LGA 136,093,037.29 47,019,422.92 80% On-going
Kamale, Sina, Chumchi,
Garta & Mbororo Village

13 Electrification of Gubla | Madagali LGA | 35,148,332.76 29,876,082.85 5,272,249,.91 85% On-going
and Magar

14 Rehabilitation of Madagall LGA | 73,847,485.00 | 59,077,988.00 14,769,497.00 70% On-going
Electricity supply to
Madagali

15 Electrification of Maiha- | Maiha LGA 71,563,793.78 35,796,8596.89 35,796,896.89 70% Cn-going
Gari

16 Electrification of Hoki Lamurde 28,000,000.00 28,000,000.00 NIL 100% Constituency project

completed

17 Electrification of Michika 14,500,000.00 7,250,000.00 NIL 50% Constituency project
Goroma and Minklssi on-going

i8 Rehabilitation of Gombi 38,822,952.56 38,822,952.56 NIL 100% Constituency project
Electricity supply from completed
Gombl to Ga'anda -
Fotta

19 Supplyand deliveryof Michika 70,350.000.00 NIL NIL 100% Supplied and deliverd
1No 7.5 MVA power
transformer
TOTAL 1,047,733,318.70

406,160,046.78

105,070,300.46




-
[}

B. RURAL FEEDER ROADS

SuB- oo BALANCE PROGRESS
S/N | HEAD PROJECT TITLE LOCATION | CONTRACT SUM(N) | AMOUNT PAID(N) OF WORK % REMARK
1 1 Construction of Michika LGA 6,500,000.C0 6,500,000.00 NIL 100% Constituency project
135mx7mxim Drift : completed
Culvert across
Kwabardade River
2 1 Bulldozing and Grading | Fufore LGA 18,550,822.50 18,550,822.50 NIL 100% Constituency project
of 13km Mayo/Belwa - Completed
Kabilo Road
| 3 ! { Construction of Box Jada LGA 3,000,000.00 8,000,000.00 NIL | 100% Constituency project
Cuivert on the E compietion
Nassarawo — Koma To
Tantile Road
4 1 Construction of 11km Song LGA 32,000,000.00 21,000,000.00 11,000,000.00 70% Constituency project
Laterite Surfacing from on-going
Song-Gombi Road to
Modlog
5 1 Consaucton oi Tripie Mayc/Seiwa | 8,299,320.00 8,255,830.00 100% Censtituency project
Cell Box Culvert along | LGA NIL Completed
Gangfada Road Tola
6 1 Grading of Boshikiri to Guyuk 9,195,699.50 5,977,204.00 3,218,495.00 65% Constituency project
Dumna Zarbu 6.5km and on-going
Banjiram to Chikila 6km
road
TOTAL 82,546,352.00 68,327,856.50 14,218,849.50
SUMMARY
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION - N1,047,733,318.70
RURAL FEEDER ROADS - N82,546,352.00
GRAND TOTAL - N1,130,279,670.70
g
s B R b e Ei




